

Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions

Vendor Name: NURZIA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Agency Name: General Services, Office of
Department/Facility Name: Office of General Services - Design & Construction
Contract Number: D46137C
Current Contract Amount: \$3,889,319.00
Spending to Date: \$3,830,957.00
Contract Type: Construction - Building

Contract Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Start Date	End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Original Contract	\$3,691,344.00	08/14/2020	09/16/2022	New classrooms & office space Bldg 118 Bedford Hills CF Westchester County	08/14/2020

Contract Amendment Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Amended End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Amendment	\$10,095.00		Change order #1 75265 change type G glass	12/17/2020
Amendment	\$6,785.00		CO #2 75305 increase	12/21/2020
Amendment	\$11,324.00		Change order #3 control #75727 delayed claim	04/20/2021
Amendment	\$6,089.00		CO#4 75734 Building insulation substitution	05/10/2021
Amendment	\$7,634.00		CO#5 76002 Reimbursement of costs; delay claim	07/28/2021
Amendment	\$5,553.00		CO#6 76168 Reimburse contractor for site access issues	08/16/2021
Amendment	\$19,230.00		CO#7 76316 Delay claim reimbursement	10/19/2021
Amendment	\$31,690.00		CO#8 76468 Delay claim	10/29/2021
Amendment	\$11,830.00		CO#9 76630 Delay Claim August 14, 2020 - September 30, 2021	12/21/2021
Amendment	\$11,756.00		CO#10 76631 Additional labor costs	01/10/2022
Amendment	\$45,494.00		CO#11 76840 Reimbursement due to state staff shortages affecting operational hours for contractor	02/14/2022
Amendment	\$11,920.00		CO#12 77106 Reimbursement of additional costs	04/13/2022
Amendment	\$0.00	10/23/2022	CO#14 77467 No cost time extension	06/30/2022
Amendment	\$15,102.00		CO #13 77444 reimbursement of additional costs	07/15/2022

Amendment	\$1,748.00		CO#15 77687 Reimbursement of additional costs	11/17/2022
Amendment	\$0.00	02/06/2023	CO#16 78094 No cost time extension	11/29/2022
Amendment	\$1,725.00		CO#17 78752 Supervision for security glass replacement	07/05/2023